
B36
Blower Kit

Instruction Sheet

851528 C

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1.

THE BLOWER ASSEMBLY MUST BE DISCONNECTED FROM THE SOURCE OF ELECTRICAL 
SUPPLY BEFORE ATTEMPTING THE INSTALLATION.

With pliers, cut the 6 microjoints and remove panel (a).  Note: Discard the panel.

Step 2.

Fix the assembly to the back of the stove with the four screws provided.

THE BLOWER ASSEMBLY IS INTENDED FOR USE ONLY WITH A STOVE THAT IS MARKED 
TO INDICATE SUCH USE.

DO NOT ROUTE THE SUPPLY CORD NEAR OR ACROSS HOT SURFACES!
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Parts and Parts List

KEY DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.

1 Blower Housing Back 25089B 1
2 Blower Housing Front 25090B 1
3 Blower Motor 80442 1
4 Rheostat w/Nut and Knob 80090 1
5 Strain Relief Bushing 80109 1
6 Power Supply Cord 80232 1
7 Heat Shield 891861 1
8 #10 x 1/2 Teks Screw 83172 12

N/S #12 x 3/4 Teks Screw C23799 4
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Wiring Schematic
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rhéostat
Pièces et liste de pièc

CLÉDESCRIPTIONPARTIEQTÉ

1Logement du ventilateur arrière25089B1
2Boîtier de ventilateur avant25090B1
3Moteur de la souffl ante804421
4Rhéostat avec écrou et bouton800901
5Douille anti-traction801091
6Cordon d'alimentation802321
7Bouclier thermique8918611
8Vis # 10 x 1/2 Teks8317212

N/SVis # 12 x 3/4 TeksC237994
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B36 Kit de ventilateur
Feuille d'instruction

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

Étape 1.

L'ENSEMBLE VENTILATEUR DOIT ÊTRE DÉBRANCHÉ DE LA SOURCE D'ALIMENTATION 
ÉLECTRIQUE AVANT DE TENTER L'INSTALLATION.

Avec une pince, couper les 6 micro-joints et retirer le panneau (a). Remarque: jetez le panneau.

Étape 2.

Fixez l'ensemble à l'arrière du poêle avec les quatre vis fournies.

L'ENSEMBLE VENTILATEUR EST CONÇU POUR ÊTRE UTILISÉ UNIQUEMENT AVEC UN 
POÊLE MARQUÉ POUR INDIQUER UNE TELLE UTILISATION.

NE PAS ROUTER LE CORDON D'ALIMENTATION À PROXIMITÉ OU SUR DES SURFACES 
CHAUDES!
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